

DEDICATION AND RESERVATION

CONTAINING 12.69 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

HAVE CAUSED SAID LANDS TO BE SURVEYED AND PLATTED AS SHOWN HEREON AS THE CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTRE AND FURTHER DEDICATES AS FOLLOWS.

TRACTS:

TRACTS "A" AND "B", AS SHOWN HEREON, ARE HEREBY DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC FOR PUBLIC STREET PURPOSES.

FOR PUBLIC STREET PURPOSES.
TRACT "I", AS SHOWN HEREON, IS HEREBY RESERVED FOR CONGRESS
COMMERCE CENTRE I JOINT VENTURE, A FLORIDA CORPORATION, ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR FUTURE COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT. TRACT "II". AS SHOWN HEREON, IS HEREBY RESERVED FOR CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTRE II JOINT VENTURE, A FLORIDA CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR FUTURE COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT

EASEMENTS

THE LIFT STATION EASEMENT SHOWN HEREON IS DEDICATED TO THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH FOR ACCESS, CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION ACTIVITIES OF THE LIFT STATION.

OF THE LIFT STATUM.

THE UTILITY EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON ARE HEREBY DEDICATED IN PERPETUITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF UTILITY FACILITIES, INCLUDING CABLE TELEVISION SYSTEMS. THE INSTALLATION OF CABLE TELEVISION SYSTEMS SHALL, NOT INTERFERE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF OTHER UTILITIES.

THE LANDSCAPE BUFFER EASEMENTS, AS SHOWN HEREON, ARE HEREBY RESERVED THE LANDSCAPE BUFFER EASEMENTS, AS SHOWN HEREON, ARE HEREBY RESERVED FOR CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTRE I JOINT VENTURE, A FLORIDA CORPORATION, AND CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTRE II JOINT VENTURE, A FLORIDA CORPORATION, HERE SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR LANDSCAPE AND BUFFER PURPOSES AND ARE THE PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE OBLIGATION OF SAID CONGRESS COMMERCE MAINTENANCE COMMITTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, WITHOUT RECOURSE TO THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH AND PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

ALL WATER AND SEWER EASEMENTS SHOWN HEREON ARE DEDICATED TO THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACCESS TO AND REPAIR OF AND INSTALLATION OF WATER AND SEWER MAINS.

DRAINAGE

DRAINAGE
THERE IS HEREBY RESERVED TO THE OWNER OF TRACT I AND TRACT II ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS AND DEDICATED AND CREATED FOR THE USE AND
BENEFIT OF TRACT I AND TRACT II UPDN AND ACROSS TRACT I AND TRACT II, A
PERMANENT NONEXCLUSIVE DRAINAGE EASEMENT TO PERMIT THE NATURAL
FLOW OF STORM AND RAIN WATERS FROM ONE TRACT OVER AND THROUGH THE
OTHER TRACT, AND THE DRAINAGE THEREOF. NOTHING IN THIS RESERVATION
AND DEDICATION SHALL BE DEEMED TO RESTRICT THE IMPROVEMENT OF
EITHER OF THE TRACTS BY THE CONSTRUCTION THEREON OF PAVING AND SUCH
OTHER IMPROVEMENTS AS ARE OTHERWISE PERMITTED UNDER APPLICABLE
BUILDING AND ZONING LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS. THIS EASEMENT SHALL
BE PERPETUAL AND SHALL RUN WITH THE LANDS AND MAY BE MODIFIED AND/OR
TERMINATED ONLY WITH THE CONSENT IN WRITING OF THE OWNERS OF TRACT
I AND TRACT II AND THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH.

INGRESS & EGRESS

INGRESS & EGRESS
THERE IS HEREBY RESERVED TO THE OWNER OF TRACT I AND TRACT II ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS AND CREATED AND DECLARED, A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR TRAFFIT VEHICULAR TRAFFIT OF HORESS AND EGRESS FOR PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR TRAFFIT OF HORESS AND ERGEST SAYS ARE REPORT THAT AND EXCHANGE TO THE PROVIDED, FOR THE SAYS AND EACH FOR THE TOTAL TO THE TRANST AND BUSINESS INVITEES AND EACH OF THEIR POFFICERS, EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS AND THE PUBLIC AUTHORITIES IN THE LAWFUL EXERCISE OF THE POLICE POWER, ALL SUBJECT TO AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, LIMIT AT IONS AND EASEMENTS FOR CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTER SIMUL TANEOUSLY RECORDS BOX AMONG THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTRE

BEING THE REPLAT OF A PORTION OF LOT 20, BLOCK I, PLAT OF DELRAY SHORES AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 24, PAGES 232 AND 233, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA. LYING IN SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 46 SOUTH, RANGE 43 EAST, CITY OF DELRAY BEACH SHEET I OF 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE ABOVE-NAMED CORPORATION HAS CAUSED THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY ITS PRESIDENT AND ITS CORPORATE SEAL TO BE AFFIXED HERETO BY AND WITH THE AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS, THIS 57 DAY OF OFFICERS, 1999

CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTRE I JOINT VENTURE, A FLORIDA JOINT VENTURE BY: IS, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION GENERAL PARTNER, WITNESS: MICHAGL B. SCHICKANTARIK SAADETDIN, PRESIDENT

BY: TS II, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION GENERAL PARTITION GENERAL BY:

TARK SAADETOIN, VICE PRESIDENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED TARIK SAADETDIN WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME AND WHO HAS EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AS PRESIDENT OF TS, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION AND VICE PRESIDENT OF TS II, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION, THE SOLE SENERAL PARTNERS OF CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTRE I JOINT VENTURE, A FLORIDA CORPORATION, AND SEVERALLY ACKNOWLEDGED TO AND BEFORE ME THAT HE EXECUTED SUCH HISTRUMENT AS SUCH OFFICIER OF SAID CORPORATIONS, AND THE SAID FROM THE SOLE OF SAID CORPORATIONS AND THE SAID FROM THE SOLE OF SAID CORPORATIONS AND THE SAID CORPORATION OF THE SAID CORPORATION OF THE SAID HISTRUMENT BY DUE AND REGULAR CORPORATE AUTHORITY, AND THAT SAID INSTRUMENT IS THE FREE ACT AND DEED OF SAID CORPORATIONS.

WITHERS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS THE DAY OF GOODER, 1999

MY COMMISSION EXPRESS TO SEAL THIS THE DAY OF GOODER, 1999

MY COMMISSION EXPRESS TO SEAL THIS THE DAY OF GOODER, 1999

MY COMMISSION EXPRESS TO SEAL THIS THE DAY OF GOODER, 1999

MY COMMISSION EXPRESS TO SEAL THIS THE DAY OF GOODER, 1999

MY COMMISSION EXPRESS TO SEAL THIS THE DAY OF GOODER, 1999

MOTARY PUBLIC

CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTRE II JOINT VENTURE, A FLORIDA JOINT VENTURE BY: TS, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION GENERAL PARTIES.

WITNESS: A CANCALL

BY: TARIK SAADETDIN, PRESIDENT BY: TS II, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION
SENERAS PARTIES
WITNESS:
PRINT NAME: KARIA L. NGUNHAN
TARIK SAADETDIN, VICE PRESIDENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED TARIK SAADETDIN WHO IS FRSONALLY KNOWN TO ME AND WHO HAS EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AS PRESIDENT OF TS, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION AND VICE PRESIDENT OF TS, III., C. A FLORIDA CORPORATION, THE SOLE GENERAL PARTHERS OF CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTRE IJ JOINT VENTURE, A FLORIDA CORPORATION, AND SEVERALLY ACKNOWLEDGED TO AND BEFORE ME THAT HE EXECUTED SUCH INSTRUMENT AS SUCH OFFICER OF SAID CORPORATIONS, AND THAT THE SEALS AFFIXED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS THE CORPORATE SEALS OF SAID CORPORATIONS, AND INSTRUMENT IS THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS THE FREE ACT AND DEED OF SAID CORPORATIONS.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS 5" DAY OF OCTASES, 1999 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE COMMISSION EXPIRES A CONTROL OF THE COMMISSION EXPIRES A CONTROL OF THE CONTRO MALON PUBLICA

MORTGAGEE'S CONSENT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT IT IS THE HOLDER OF A MORTGAGE, UPON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON AND DOES HEREBY JOIN IN AND CONSENT TO THE LAND DESCRIBED IN SAID DEDICATION BY THE OWNER THEREOF AND AGREES THAT ITS MORTGAGE WHICH IS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK 10377 AT PAGE 418 OF THE FUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, SHALL BE SUBORDINATED TO THE DEDICATION SHOWN HEREON.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE SAID CORPORATION HAS CAUSED THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY ITS PRESIDENT AND ITS CORPORATE SEAL TO BE AFFIXED HEREON BY AND WITH THE AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THIS THE DAY OF OFFICE A. 19 49.

WITNESS: Mulaci Bichard PRINT NAME WITNESS: 459 Kawanan KARA L. NEWMAN

MORTGAGEE



NOTARY PUBLIC

MORTGAGEE NOTARY

DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES









STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH THIS PLAT WAS FILED FOR RECORD AT 9:01 AND DULY RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK NO 800 ON PAGE 10 55 10 CM DOROTHY WILKEN, CLERK OF THE SHOULT COURSE

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

SURVETORS NOTES:

DENOTES CENTERLINE
DENOTES PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMERTS
(P. R.M. S/P.S.M. & 5C)9)

O.B.B. DENOTES OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK
P.O.G. DENOTES POINT OF BEGINNING
P.O.C. DENOTES POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
FOO. DENOTES FOUND
P.B.C. DENOTES PALM BEACH COUNTY
MON. DENOTES WOMENLY
F.P.L. DENOTES FILMBLENT
F.P.L. DENOTES FILMBLE POWER & LISHT COMPANY
IN DENOTES AND WORTH DRAIMAGE DISTRICT. P.O.B. DENOYES POINT OF BEGINNING
P.O.C. DENOTES POINT OF COMMENCEMENT
FNO. DENOTES FOUND
P.B.C. DENOTES FOUND
P.B.C. DENOTES FOUND
ONLY
FOR THE STAIN BEACH COUNTY
MON. DENOTES MONIMENT
CONC. DENOTES EDNORFIE
F.L. DENOTES LONGRETE
F.L. DENOTES LAKE WORTH DRAINAGE DISTRICT
L.B.C. DENOTES LAKE WORTH DRAINAGE DISTRICT
U.E. DENOTES UTILITY EASEMENT
W.E. DENOTE WATER EASEMENT
W.E. DENOTE WATER EASEMENT

THE SEARINGS AS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE SOUTH LINE OF SECTION 7. TOWNSHIP 46 SOUTH, RANGE 43 EAST, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA HAVING AN ASSUMED BEARING OF NORTH 88°09'00" WEST AND ALL OTHER BEARINGS ARE RELATIVE THERETO.

THERE SHALL BE NO BUILDINGS OR ANY KIND OF CONSTRUCTION PLACED ON UTILITY FASSMENTS OR DRAINAGE EASEMENTS.

NO STRUCTURES, TREES, OR SHRUBS SHALL BE PLACED ON DRAINAGE EASEMENTS OR UTILITY EASEMENTS.

APPROVAL OF LANDSCAPING ON UTILITY EASEMENTS OTHER THAN WATER AND SEWER SHALL BE ONLY WITH THE APPROVAL OF ALL UTILITIES OCCUPYING SAME.

6. THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT RECORDED ON THIS PLAT THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

7. BUILDING SETBACKS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA.

8. THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH IS HEREBY GRANTED THE RIGHT OF ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY AND MAINTENANCE PURPOSES.

REVIEWING SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT

THIS PLAT HAS BEEN REVIEWED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 98-20, SECTION 177.08; FLORIDA STATUTES.

DATE: 10/25/99

Paul D. 4 Ja PAUL D. ENGLE PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR & MAPPER LICENSE NO. 4708

SURVEYOR & MAPPER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE PLAT SHOWN HEREON IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF A SURVEY MADE UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE DIRECTION AND SUPERVISION: THAT SAID SURVEY IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF: THAT PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENTS ("P.R.M.") AND MONUMENTS ACCORDING TO SEC. 17.09(9), F.S. HAVE BEEN PLACED

AS REQUIRED BY LAW, AND, FURTHER, THAT THE SURVEY DATACOMPLIES WITH ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 177, FLORIDA STATUTES, AS AMENDED, AND THE ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA.

DATE: 10/8/99

BY:

CRAIGS PUSEY
PROFESSIONAL SURVEDOR & MAPPER FLORIDA CERTIFICATE NO. 5019
1850 FOREST HILL BLVD., SUITE 100
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33406
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION L.B. #4396

NOTICE: THIS PLAT, AS RECORDED IN ITS GRAPHIC FORM, IS THE OFFICIAL DEPICTION OF THE SUBDIVIDED LANDS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND WILL IN NO CIRCUMSTANCES BE SUPPLANTED IN AUTHORITY BY ANY OTHER GRAPHIC OR DIGITAL FORM OF THE PLAT. THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS THAT ARE NOT RECORDED ON THIS PLAT THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY.

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY LESLIE BISPOTT, P.S.M. UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF CRAIG S. PUSEY, P.S.M. IN THE OFFICE OF LANDMARK SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC.



Landmark Surveying & Mapping Inc. 1850 Forest Hill Boulevard
Ph. (561) 433-5405 Suite 100 W.P.B. Florida

CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTRE

TS, INC. SEAL

CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTRE I JOINT VENTURE DEDICATION NOTARY CENTRE II JOINT VENTURE DEDICATION NOTARY

TS, INC. SEAL ANY COMMERCION A CC STOREGY TO COMMERCION A CC STOREGY TO COMMERCION DE COMMERCION TRANSPORTE DE COMMERCION TRANSPORTE DE COMMERCION DE COMMERCION DE COMPENSION DE COMPENSION DE COMPENSION DE COMPENSION DE COMPENSION DE

KH TRADING, INC. SEAL

MORTGAGEE NOTARY

KH TRADING, INC SEAL

MORTGAGEE





ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED TARIK SAADETDIN WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME AND WHO HAS EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AS PRESIDENT OF KH TRADING, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION, AND SEVERALLY ACKNOWLEDGED TO AND BEFORE ME THAT HE EXECUTED SUCH MISTRUMENT AS SIICH OFFICER OF SAID CORPORATION, AND THAT THE SEAL AFFIXED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS THE CORPORATE SEAL OF SAID CORPORATION AND THAT IT WAS AFFIXED TO SAID INSTRUMENT BY DUE AND REGULAR CORPORATE AUTHORITY, AND THAT SAID INSTRUMENT IS THE FREE ACT AND DEED OF SAID CORPORATION.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS 54 DAY OF OCTOBER . 1999

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Suppose State of Suppose State of

MORTGAGEE'S CONSENT

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT IT IS THE HOLDER OF A MORTGAGE, UPON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON AND DOES HEREBY JOIN IN AND CONSENT TO THE LAND DESCRIBED IN SAID DEDICATION BY THE OWNER THEREOF AND AGREES THAT ITS MORTGAGE WHICH IS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORD BOOK IG377 AT PAGE 430 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, SHALL BE SUBORDINATED TO THE DEDICATION SHOWN HEREON.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE SAID CORPORATION HAS CAUSED THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY ITS PRESIDENT AND ITS CORPORATE SEAL TO BE AFFIXED, HEREON BY AND WITH THE AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THIS STREET OF OFFICE AND WITH THE AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THIS STREET AND WITH THE AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THIS STREET AND AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THE STREET AND AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THE STREET AND AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THE STREET AND AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THE STREET AND AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THE STREET AND AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THE STREET AND AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THE STREET AND AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THE STREET AND AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THE STREET AND AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS THE STREET AND AUTHORITY OF ITS BOARD OF THE STREET AND AUTHORITY OF THE STREET AND AUTHORITY OF THE STREET AND AUTHO

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED TARIK SAADETDIN WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME AND WHO HAS EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AS PRESIDENT OF KH TRADING, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION, AND SEVERALLY ACKNOWLEDGED TO AND BEFORE ME THAT HE EXECUTED SUCH INSTRUMENT AS SUCH OFFICER OF SAID CORPORATION, AND THAT THE SEAL AFFIXED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS THE CORPORATE SEAL OF SAID CORPORATION AND THAT IT WAS AFFIXED TO SAID INSTRUMENT BY DUE AND REGULAR CORPORATE AUTHORITY, AND THAT SAID INSTRUMENT IS THE FREE ACT AND DEED OF SAID CORPORATION.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THE STATE DAY OF OCTOBER 1999

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES TO MAKE THE WITNESS AND THE STATE OF THE STATE O

TITLE CERTIFICATION

WE, GOLD COAST TITLE COMPANY, A TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY AS DULY LICENSED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WE HAVE EXAMINED THE TITLE TO THE HEREON DESCRIBED PROPERTY: THAT WE FIND THE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY IS VESTED TO CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTRE I JOINT VENTURE; THAT THE CURRENT TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID: THAT ALL MORTGAGES NOT SATISFIED OR RELEASED OF RECORD NOR OTHERWISE TERMINATED BY LAW ARE SHOWN HEREON, AND THAT THERE ARE ENCUMBRANCES OF RECORD BUT THOSE ENCUMBRANCES DO NOT PROMISIT THE CREATION OF THE SUBDIVISION DEPICTED BY THIS PLAT.

CITY APPROVALS

THIS PLAT OF THE CONGRESS COMMERCE CENTRE WAS APPROVED ON THE THE DAY OF SETT, 19.11, BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA.

ATTEST: LAURING AND CITY CLERK

AND REVIEWED, ACCEPTED, AND CERTIFIED BY:

CHAIRPERSON, PLANNING AND CHAIRPERSON, PLANNING AND COMISE COMISE BOARD

CITY ENOWER.

DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL

KH TRADING, INC., A FUORIDA CONTRATATION

BY: TARIK SAADETDIN, PRESIDENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

WITNESS: Wishar BSCLARA PRINT NAME: MCHINE & SCHORAH WITNESS: KO: WEWEGA PRINT NAME: KLARIA L. NEWHAAN

